### **Privacy statement**

Yogi Works handles your personal data carefully and confidentially. We only process your personal data for the execution of our programs and to be of service to you, and we do not keep it longer than necessary.

We do this as described in the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR). The legal basis for the processing of your personal data may be the following: consent, agreement, legal obligation, vital importance and public law task.

In this privacy statement you can read how Yogi Works respects your privacy.

Yogi Works takes appropriate security measures to protect the data and does not store your personal data longer than is necessary for the proper execution of programs and the relationship with people who show an interest in our programs. We are also bound by the retention period of the Archives Act.

# Your rights

According to the GDPR, you as a data subject have several rights in respect to Yogi Works: you have the right to inspect the data that is known to us. You can therefore submit a request for access. Yogi Works will handle your request within 1 month.

• You have the right to inspect the data that is known to us.

• You can also ask Yogi Works to supplement, correct or delete your personal data. Yogi Works will respond to this within 1 month.

You also have several other rights:

• You have the right to information with regards to the way Yogi Works processes your personal data and how long they are stored.

• You may object to the processing of your personal data by Yogi Works. Yogi Works complies with this, unless there are justified grounds for the processing.

• You have the right to lodge a complaint if you are dissatisfied with the way your personal data is processed. You can contact Yogi Works for this, you can also contact the Dutch Data Protection Authority.

# Sharing personal data with external parties

In principle, your personal data will not be shared with third parties, but we may outsource the processing of your data to an external party. In that case, we will make written agreements about the security and confidentiality of your personal data that comply with the relevant legal conditions.

# Website

When you visit our website, data may be recorded. For example, we receive information about the number of visitors, which pages are visited the most or the times of the visit. This information is never used to identify individuals. You can read more information in our cookie statement.

Yogi Works uses personal data collected through the website only for the purpose for which you have given them. We adhere to the GDPR in this regard. For example, if you fill in a contact or inquiry form, we will use the personal data entered to respond to your contact request or inquiry.

### **Supervisors**

The Dutch Data Protection Authority (AP) is the national supervisory authority that supervises correct compliance with the GDPR and the correct protection of your personal data. The Yogi Works Data Protection Officer is the internal supervisor for the protection of your personal data.

### **Questions or remarks**

If you have any questions, comments and/or complaints about the protection of your personal data, about your rights, please contact the Data Protection Officer of Yogi Works.

For general information about the protection of personal data, please refer to the website of the <u>Dutch Data Protection Authority</u>.